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Jon S. Corzine

US Senate

Name/Address

Democratic

Party /

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Slogan

50 Park Place, 8th Floor

Jon S. Corzine (w)

Newark NJ 07102

Tally

 42,146

 171,017

 80,119

 103,179

 16,781

 21,581

 170,756

 49,802

 112,502

 17,796

 72,250

 132,476

 109,282

 69,889

 82,596

 75,378

 11,566

 45,948

 18,453

 93,879

 13,841

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 1,511,237Total 

Designation
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Bob Franks

US Senate

Name/Address

Republican

Party /

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Republican

Slogan

20 Springholme Drive

Bob Franks

Berkeley Heights NJ 07922

Tally

 39,738

 174,949

 83,840

 74,620

 26,665

 19,698

 73,757

 49,660

 43,820

 34,468

 53,542

 104,652

 123,447

 118,283

 115,686

 63,460

 13,900

 69,045

 35,740

 77,111

 24,186

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 1,420,267Total 

Designation
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Bruce Afran

US Senate

Name/Address

Independent

Party /

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Green Party

Slogan

48 Cuyler Road

Bruce Afran

Princeton NJ 08540

Tally

 831

 1,822

 1,290

 1,450

 277

 399

 2,136

 1,596

 2,415

 1,057

 1,624

 3,834

 3,423

 2,204

 2,530

 1,359

 231

 1,036

 910

 1,657

 760

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 32,841Total 

Designation
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Pat DiNizio

US Senate

Name/Address

Independent

Party /

Reform Party

Reform Party

Reform Party

Reform Party

Reform Party

Reform Party

Reform Party

Reform Party

Reform Party

Reform Party

Reform Party

Reform Party

Reform Party

Reform Party

Reform Party

Reform Party

Reform Party

Reform Party

Reform Party

Reform Party

Reform Party

Slogan

2027 Westfield Avenue

Pat DiNizio

Scotch Plains NJ 07076

Tally

 266

 966

 706

 359

 233

 145

 867

 302

 353

 327

 256

 2,276

 3,572

 2,101

 2,395

 735

 68

 941

 803

 1,323

 318

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 19,312Total 

Designation



Official List

Candidates for US Senate

For November 2000 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

04-17-2008

Page 5 of 12

Emerson Ellett

US Senate

Name/Address

Independent

Party /

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Libertarian Party

Slogan

1308 Spruce Avenue

Emerson Ellett

Ocean NJ 07712

Tally

 165

 443

 390

 595

 84

 149

 250

 437

 432

 242

 413

 573

 672

 598

 467

 207

 173

 370

 219

 216

 146

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 7,241Total 

Designation
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Dennis A. Breen

US Senate

Name/Address

Independent

Party /

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Independent

Slogan

35 Lewis Avenue

Dennis A. Breen

Summit NJ 07901

Tally

 93

 374

 289

 312

 66

 166

 194

 550

 329

 248

 166

 271

 473

 232

 290

 977

 264

 95

 198

 269

 205

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 6,061Total 

Designation
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J.M. Carter

US Senate

Name/Address

Independent

Party /

Trust In God

Trust In God

Trust In God

Trust In God

Trust In God

Trust In God

Trust In God

Trust In God

Trust In God

Trust In God

Trust In God

Trust In God

Trust In God

Trust In God

Trust In God

Trust In God

Trust In God

Trust In God

Trust In God

Trust In God

Trust In God

Slogan

P.O. Box 3611

J.M. Carter

Trenton NJ 08629

Tally

 82

 419

 380

 1,039

 119

 90

 359

 740

 149

 56

 238

 116

 213

 182

 168

 515

 200

 102

 284

 83

 123

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 5,657Total 

Designation
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Lorraine LaNeve

US Senate

Name/Address

Independent

Party /

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

NJ Conservative Party

Slogan

62 Cannonball Road

Lorraine LaNeve

Wanaque NJ 07465

Tally

 88

 582

 172

 208

 28

 57

 313

 130

 80

 104

 130

 213

 211

 213

 320

 379

 66

 131

 170

 82

 159

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 3,836Total 

Designation
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Gregory Pason

US Senate

Name/Address

Independent

Party /

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Socialist Party USA

Slogan

PO Box 8622

Gregory Pason

Saddle Brook NJ 07663

Tally

 139

 413

 25

 53

 16

 62

 777

 149

 64

 23

 215

 473

 385

 60

 53

 201

 11

 34

 15

 184

 13

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 3,365Total 

Designation
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Nancy Rosenstock

US Senate

Name/Address

Independent

Party /

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Socialist Workers Party

Slogan

104 Jefferson Street

Nancy Rosenstock

Newark NJ 07105

Tally

 53

 326

 64

 183

 30

 542

 124

 88

 167

 19

 75

 104

 443

 163

 535

 186

 43

 33

 32

 64

 35

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 3,309Total 

Designation
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George Gostigian

US Senate

Name/Address

Independent

Party /

God Bless Jersey

God Bless Jersey

God Bless Jersey

God Bless Jersey

God Bless Jersey

God Bless Jersey

God Bless Jersey

God Bless Jersey

God Bless Jersey

God Bless Jersey

God Bless Jersey

God Bless Jersey

God Bless Jersey

God Bless Jersey

God Bless Jersey

God Bless Jersey

God Bless Jersey

God Bless Jersey

God Bless Jersey

God Bless Jersey

God Bless Jersey

Slogan

3 Westbrook Drive

George Gostigian

Toms River NJ 08757

Tally

 74

 313

 230

 139

 53

 47

 243

 123

 73

 15

 119

 58

 232

 64

 255

 87

 45

 69

 63

 61

 173

County

Atlantic

Bergen

Burlington

Camden

Cape May

Cumberland

Essex

Gloucester

Hudson

Hunterdon

Mercer

Middlesex

Monmouth

Morris

Ocean

Passaic

Salem

Somerset

Sussex

Union

Warren

 2,536Total 

Designation



Total Democrats

Total Republicans

Total Candidates

Total Independents

1

1

9

11
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