Page 1 of 12

Candidates for US Senate

04-17-2008

For November 2000 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Jon S. Corzine

	Party /			
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
US Senate				
Jon S. Corzine (w)	Democratic	Atlantic	Democratic	42,146
50 Park Place, 8th Floor		Bergen	Democratic	171,017
Newark NJ 07102		Burlington	Democratic	80,119
		Camden	Democratic	103,179
		Cape May	Democratic	16,781
		Cumberland	d Democratic	21,581
		Essex	Democratic	170,756
		Gloucester	Democratic	49,802
		Hudson	Democratic	112,502
		Hunterdon	Democratic	17,796
		Mercer	Democratic	72,250
		Middlesex	Democratic	132,476
		Monmouth	Democratic	109,282
		Morris	Democratic	69,889
		Ocean	Democratic	82,596
		Passaic	Democratic	75,378
		Salem	Democratic	11,566
		Somerset	Democratic	45,948
		Sussex	Democratic	18,453
		Union	Democratic	93,879
		Warren	Democratic	13,841

Total 1,511,237

Page 2 of 12

Candidates for US Senate

04-17-2008

For November 2000 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Bob Franks

Nama/Address	Party /	Country	Clean	Tolly
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
US Senate				
Bob Franks	Republican	Atlantic	Republican	39,738
20 Springholme Drive		Bergen	Republican	174,949
Berkeley Heights NJ 07922		Burlington	Republican	83,840
		Camden	Republican	74,620
		Cape May	Republican	26,665
		Cumberland	d Republican	19,698
		Essex	Republican	73,757
		Gloucester	Republican	49,660
		Hudson	Republican	43,820
		Hunterdon	Republican	34,468
		Mercer	Republican	53,542
		Middlesex	Republican	104,652
		Monmouth	Republican	123,447
		Morris	Republican	118,283
		Ocean	Republican	115,686
		Passaic	Republican	63,460
		Salem	Republican	13,900
		Somerset	Republican	69,045
		Sussex	Republican	35,740
		Union	Republican	77,111
		Warren	Republican	24,186

Total 1,420,267

Page 3 of 12

Candidates for US Senate

04-17-2008

Total

32,841

For November 2000 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Bruce Afran

	Party /			
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
US Senate				
Bruce Afran	Independent	Atlantic	Green Party	831
48 Cuyler Road		Bergen	Green Party	1,822
Princeton NJ 08540		Burlington	Green Party	1,290
		Camden	Green Party	1,450
		Cape May	Green Party	277
		Cumberland	d Green Party	399
		Essex	Green Party	2,136
		Gloucester	Green Party	1,596
		Hudson	Green Party	2,415
		Hunterdon	Green Party	1,057
		Mercer	Green Party	1,624
		Middlesex	Green Party	3,834
		Monmouth	Green Party	3,423
		Morris	Green Party	2,204
		Ocean	Green Party	2,530
		Passaic	Green Party	1,359
		Salem	Green Party	231
		Somerset	Green Party	1,036
		Sussex	Green Party	910
		Union	Green Party	1,657
		Warren	Green Party	760
		vvallell	Gleen Fally	76

Page 4 of 12

Candidates for US Senate

04-17-2008

For November 2000 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Pat DiNizio

	Party /				
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
US Senate					
Pat DiNizio	Independent	Atlantic	Reform Party		266
2027 Westfield Avenue		Bergen	Reform Party		966
Scotch Plains NJ 07076		Burlington	Reform Party		706
		Camden	Reform Party		359
		Cape May	Reform Party		233
		Cumberland	d Reform Party		145
		Essex	Reform Party		867
		Gloucester	Reform Party		302
		Hudson	Reform Party		353
		Hunterdon	Reform Party		327
		Mercer	Reform Party		256
		Middlesex	Reform Party		2,276
		Monmouth	Reform Party		3,572
		Morris	Reform Party		2,101
		Ocean	Reform Party		2,395
		Passaic	Reform Party		735
		Salem	Reform Party		68
		Somerset	Reform Party		941
		Sussex	Reform Party		803
		Union	Reform Party		1,323
		Warren	Reform Party		318
				Total	19,312

Page 5 of 12

Candidates for US Senate

04-17-2008

For November 2000 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Emerson Ellett

	Party /				
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
US Senate					
Emerson Ellett	Independent	Atlantic	Libertarian Party		165
1308 Spruce Avenue		Bergen	Libertarian Party		443
Ocean NJ 07712		Burlington	Libertarian Party		390
		Camden	Libertarian Party		595
		Cape May	Libertarian Party		84
		Cumberland	d Libertarian Party		149
		Essex	Libertarian Party		250
		Gloucester	Libertarian Party		437
		Hudson	Libertarian Party		432
		Hunterdon	Libertarian Party		242
		Mercer	Libertarian Party		413
		Middlesex	Libertarian Party		573
		Monmouth	Libertarian Party		672
		Morris	Libertarian Party		598
		Ocean	Libertarian Party		467
		Passaic	Libertarian Party		207
		Salem	Libertarian Party		173
		Somerset	Libertarian Party		370
		Sussex	Libertarian Party		219
		Union	Libertarian Party		216
		Warren	Libertarian Party		146
				Total	7,241

Page 6 of 12

Candidates for US Senate

04-17-2008

For November 2000 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Dennis A. Breen

	Party /				
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
US Senate					
Dennis A. Breen	Independent	Atlantic	Independent		93
35 Lewis Avenue		Bergen	Independent		374
Summit NJ 07901		Burlington	Independent		289
		Camden	Independent		312
		Cape May	Independent		66
		Cumberland	d Independent		166
		Essex	Independent		194
		Gloucester	Independent		550
		Hudson	Independent		329
		Hunterdon	Independent		248
		Mercer	Independent		166
		Middlesex	Independent		271
		Monmouth	Independent		473
		Morris	Independent		232
		Ocean	Independent		290
		Passaic	Independent		977
		Salem	Independent		264
		Somerset	Independent		95
		Sussex	Independent		198
		Union	Independent		269
		Warren	Independent		205
				Total	6,061

Page 7 of 12

Candidates for US Senate

04-17-2008

For November 2000 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

J.M. Carter

	Party /				
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
US Senate					
J.M. Carter	Independent	Atlantic	Trust In God		82
P.O. Box 3611		Bergen	Trust In God		419
Trenton NJ 08629		Burlington	Trust In God		380
		Camden	Trust In God		1,039
		Cape May	Trust In God		119
		Cumberland	d Trust In God		90
		Essex	Trust In God		359
		Gloucester	Trust In God		740
		Hudson	Trust In God		149
		Hunterdon	Trust In God		56
		Mercer	Trust In God		238
		Middlesex	Trust In God		116
		Monmouth	Trust In God		213
		Morris	Trust In God		182
		Ocean	Trust In God		168
		Passaic	Trust In God		515
		Salem	Trust In God		200
		Somerset	Trust In God		102
		Sussex	Trust In God		284
		Union	Trust In God		83
		Warren	Trust In God		123
				Total	5,657

Page 8 of 12

Candidates for US Senate

04-17-2008

For November 2000 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Lorraine LaNeve

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
US Senate					
Lorraine LaNeve	Independent	Atlantic	NJ Conservative Party		88
62 Cannonball Road		Bergen	NJ Conservative Party		582
Wanaque NJ 07465		Burlington	NJ Conservative Party		172
•		Camden	NJ Conservative Party		208
		Cape May	NJ Conservative Party		28
		Cumberland	d NJ Conservative Party		57
		Essex	NJ Conservative Party		313
		Gloucester	NJ Conservative Party		130
		Hudson	NJ Conservative Party		80
		Hunterdon	NJ Conservative Party		104
		Mercer	NJ Conservative Party		130
		Middlesex	NJ Conservative Party		213
		Monmouth	NJ Conservative Party		211
		Morris	NJ Conservative Party		213
		Ocean	NJ Conservative Party		320
		Passaic	NJ Conservative Party		379
		Salem	NJ Conservative Party		66
		Somerset	NJ Conservative Party		131
		Sussex	NJ Conservative Party		170
		Union	NJ Conservative Party		82
		Warren	NJ Conservative Party		159
				Total	3,836

Page 9 of 12

Candidates for US Senate

04-17-2008

For November 2000 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Gregory Pason

	Party /				
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
US Senate					
Gregory Pason	Independent	Atlantic	Socialist Party USA		139
PO Box 8622		Bergen	Socialist Party USA		413
Saddle Brook NJ 07663		Burlington	Socialist Party USA		25
		Camden	Socialist Party USA		53
		Cape May	Socialist Party USA		16
		Cumberland	d Socialist Party USA		62
		Essex	Socialist Party USA		777
		Gloucester	Socialist Party USA		149
		Hudson	Socialist Party USA		64
		Hunterdon	Socialist Party USA		23
		Mercer	Socialist Party USA		215
		Middlesex	Socialist Party USA		473
		Monmouth	Socialist Party USA		385
		Morris	Socialist Party USA		60
		Ocean	Socialist Party USA		53
		Passaic	Socialist Party USA		201
		Salem	Socialist Party USA		11
		Somerset	Socialist Party USA		34
		Sussex	Socialist Party USA		15
		Union	Socialist Party USA		184
		Warren	Socialist Party USA		13
				Total	3,365

Page 10 of 12

Candidates for US Senate

04-17-2008

For November 2000 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Nancy Rosenstock

•	Party /				
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
US Senate					
Nancy Rosenstock	Independent	Atlantic	Socialist Workers Party		53
104 Jefferson Street		Bergen	Socialist Workers Party		326
Newark NJ 07105		Burlington	Socialist Workers Party		64
		Camden	Socialist Workers Party		183
		Cape May	Socialist Workers Party		30
		Cumberland	d Socialist Workers Party		542
		Essex	Socialist Workers Party		124
		Gloucester	Socialist Workers Party		88
		Hudson	Socialist Workers Party		167
		Hunterdon	Socialist Workers Party		19
		Mercer	Socialist Workers Party		75
		Middlesex	Socialist Workers Party		104
		Monmouth	Socialist Workers Party		443
		Morris	Socialist Workers Party		163
		Ocean	Socialist Workers Party		535
		Passaic	Socialist Workers Party		186
		Salem	Socialist Workers Party		43
		Somerset	Socialist Workers Party		33
		Sussex	Socialist Workers Party		32
		Union	Socialist Workers Party		64
		Warren	Socialist Workers Party		35
				Total	3,309

Page 11 of 12

Candidates for US Senate

04-17-2008

For November 2000 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

George Gostigian

	Party /				
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan		Tally
US Senate					
George Gostigian	Independent	Atlantic	God Bless Jersey		74
3 Westbrook Drive		Bergen	God Bless Jersey		313
Toms River NJ 08757		Burlington	God Bless Jersey		230
		Camden	God Bless Jersey		139
		Cape May	God Bless Jersey		53
		Cumberland	d God Bless Jersey		47
		Essex	God Bless Jersey		243
		Gloucester	God Bless Jersey		123
		Hudson	God Bless Jersey		73
		Hunterdon	God Bless Jersey		15
		Mercer	God Bless Jersey		119
		Middlesex	God Bless Jersey		58
		Monmouth	God Bless Jersey		232
		Morris	God Bless Jersey		64
		Ocean	God Bless Jersey		255
		Passaic	God Bless Jersey		87
		Salem	God Bless Jersey		45
		Somerset	God Bless Jersey		69
		Sussex	God Bless Jersey		63
		Union	God Bless Jersey		61
		Warren	God Bless Jersey		173
				Total	2,536

Official List Page 12 of 12

04-17-2008

Candidates for US Senate

For November 2000 General Election, * denotes incumbent, (w) denotes winner

Total Candidates	11
Total Independents	9
Total Republicans	1
Total Democrats	1